PARISH OF STEEPLE MORDEN

Notice of Parish Council Meeting

I hereby give notice that Steeple Morden Parish Council will meet at Steeple Morden Pavilion on Monday 8th July 2024 at 7.00pm

All members of the Council are hereby summoned to attend for the purpose of considering and resolving upon the business to be transacted at the Meeting as set out hereunder.

To members of the Public:

You are invited to attend a meeting of Steeple Morden Parish Council on 8th July 2024 at 7.00 pm for the purpose of transacting the following business.

Sally Walmesley, Clerk 2/7/2024

BUSINESS TO BE TRANSACTED

- 1 Apologies for absence, declarations under the code of conduct and requests for dispensations
- 2 County and District Councillors' reports
- 3 Comments and observations from parishioners and members of the public
- 4 To approve the minutes of
- 4.1 The Parish Council Meeting held on the 10th June 2024
- 5 Matters arising and carried forward from last meetings
- 5.1 Broadband Link to Church
- 5.2 Guilden Morden Affordable Housing
- 5.3 Resurfacing of Hay Street
- 5.4 Sale of the Waggon & Horses Public House
- 6 Finances
- 6.1 To receive the financial statement and to approve the payment of bills
- 6.2 Internal Audit 2023/24
- 6.3 Review and Adoption of Financial Regulations 2024
- 6.4
- 7 Recreation Ground/Conservation Area
- 7.1 Recreation Ground Checks
- 7.2 Replacement Manhole Cover
- 7.3 Removal of dead tree on Recreation Ground with TPO
- 7.4 <u>Disabled Toilet Door Handle</u>
- 8 Parish Council Projects 2023/24
- 8.1 Reading Room Project
- 8.1.1 Response from Football Club
- 8.2 Additional Posts for MVAS
- 9 Street Furniture
- 9.1 <u>Update on additional benches for Recreation Ground</u>
- 10 Planning/Tree work Applications

Clerk to the Parish Council Mrs Sally Walmesley, Redwood Lodge, South Street, Litlington, Royston, Herts SG8 0QR

Tel: 01763 852137 E-mail: clerk@steeplemordenpc.org.uk

- 11 To consider correspondence received including;
 11.1 Steeple Morden Village Hall -Proposal for a Projector Audio System
 12 Councillors' items for information and requiring the urgent attention of the Clerk
- 13 Date of next meeting 9th September 2024

Tel: 01763 852137 E-mail: clerk@steeplemordenpc.org.uk